PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7302274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIVEK JAYARAM	05/17/2021
ARJUN VERMA	05/15/2021
BROGAN MCPARTLAND	05/17/2021
VAIKKUNTH MUGUNTHAN	05/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAIDEN AI, INC.	
Street Address:	11 W DRAVUS STREET	
Internal Address:	UNIT C	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17731005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-3150

Email: cindytalivaa@dwt.com, patentdocket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

Address Line 1: 920 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610

Talal Allachmanta O		
DATE SIGNED: 04/27/2022		
SIGNATURE:	/Connor L. McCune/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNOR L. MCCUNE, REG NO. 69,726	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: 0117250-002US0	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 059749 FRAME: 0239 source=2022-04-27 Assignment 0117250-002US0#page1.tif source=2022-04-27 Assignment 0117250-002US0#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059749 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vivek Jayaram, Arjun Verma, Brogan McPartland, and Vaikkunth Mugunthan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 11 W Dravus Street, Unit C, Seattle, WA 98119; 11 W Dravus Street, Unit C, Seattle, WA 98119; and 235 Albany St Room 3072, Cambridge, MA 02139, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS TO AUTOMATICALLY RECORD RELEVANT ACTION IN A GAMING ENVIRONMENT," at least in part disclosed in a provisional patent application filed on April 27, 2021 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial No. 63/180,235, and are the joint owners of record of said provisional application;

WHEREAS, , MAIDEN AI, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of 11 W Dravus Street, Unit C, Seattle, WA 98119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional application, and any and all letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said provisional application, and any and all letters patent in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries which may be granted for said invention or which may result from said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, including any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof and the right to file foreign applications for said invention directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said provisional application to which said foreign applications or any other patent applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise. Said invention, said provisional application, and any and all letters patent granted for said invention or resulting from said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and by its successors and

1

Seattle

4848-6190-4615v.1 0117250-002PR0

PATENT REEL: 059749 FRAME: 0241 held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and by its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to ASSIGNEE all letters patent granted for said invention or resulting from said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention or resulting from said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention, said provisional application or any patent application converted from or claiming the benefit of said provisional application, or any letters patent therefor.

Date	5/17/2021	By Vivek Jayaram Vivek Jayaram
Date	5/15/2021	By Arjun Verma
Date	5/17/2021	By Brogan McPartland Brogan McPartland
Date	May 3,2021	By M.Voikhunth- Vaikkunth Mugunthan

2 Skattle 4848-6190-4615V-1-0177259-007280

> PATENT REEL: 059749 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 04/27/2022